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JUNIOR HIGH AGED YOUTH GROUP

Wednesday September 26 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room			
Sunday October 21 from 3:30 - 4:45 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room			
Wednesday November 14 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room
Tuesday December 4 from 7:00-8:15 pm in the Church (sponsored by the Office of Faith Formation) 
Advent Gathering with Colleen Kelly-Rayner, nationally known, whacky, weird and wonderful Catholic speaker
Sunday December 9 from 4:00-5:00 pm in the Lower Room, Sandwich Group
We’ll be making sandwiches for St. Joseph’s Soup Kitchen. 	Bring a loaf of bread and cold cuts for sandwiches. No condiments or tuna/chicken salad, please. 
Sunday January 6, 3:00 pm in the Church
Epiphany Concert and Christmas Carole Sing Along (under the direction of Pat Merlucci) 	
Wednesday January 23 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room
Saturday February 9, Junior High Aged Retreat conducted by Fiat Venture. The retreat is scheduled for from 1:00 – 8:30 pm and is held here on the campus of Holy Trinity parish. The cost of the retreat is $45. Register by January 6
Wednesday February 13 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room			
Sunday February 24 from 3:30 - 4:45 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room
Sunday March 10 from 4:00-5:00 pm in the Lower Room, Sandwich Group	
We’ll be making sandwiches for St. Joseph’s Soup Kitchen. 	Bring a loaf of bread and cold cuts for sandwiches. No condiments or tuna/chicken salad, please. 					
Wednesday March 13 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room				
Sunday March 17 from 3:30 - 4:45 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room				
Thursday March 21 from 6:30-8:30 pm in the Lower Room, Pizza Dinner
[bookmark: _Hlk527544687]Lenten Gathering with Scott Anthony, nationally known Catholic Speaker, with Pizza Fellowship
Sign up Genius will be sent out on March 12
Thursday March 28 from 7:00-8:15 pm in the Church (sponsored by the Office of Faith Formation) 
Lenten Gathering with Sarah Shutrop, High School Campus Minister and Catholic Speaker		 
Wednesday April 3 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room
Friday April 19 from 8:00 – 9:00 pm in the Church 
The Way of the Cross sponsored by the Contemporary Ensemble and Youth Ministry	
Sunday May 5 from 3:30 – 4:45 pm in the Lower Room 
Plant & Pray, we’ll be making planters for resident of Clark Nursing Home		
Wednesday May 15 from 7:15 - 8:30 pm, Youth Group, Upper Room				
Friday June 7 from 7:00 – 9:00 pm
Linden Lanes Bowling Night
$15 includes show rental, pizza, soda, games (4-person lanes)
Tickets can be purchased at Youth Group Meeting March 17- May 1
*Youth Group Description
Youth Group nights are planned and facilitated by our parish’s Peer Ministers; the God Squad. Peer Ministers are High School students who have been trained to lead in prayer, presentation, games and group facilitation. No registration required. 
